Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Bib
56
18
17
44
19

16

Bib

37

51
14
61

15

Bib
43
13
41
12

47
35
50

Last Name
Burns
Tomassetti
DeKoskie
Mazzanti
Hoyt
Sanderson
Viglielmo

Last Name
Lynch
Sementilli-Mellusi
Micheels
Holste
Olivet
Heims
Doxey
Murphy

Last Name
Rachmiel
Balthazar
Mosolino
Viglielmo
Domenick
Marsh
Mellody-Murante
Hayden

2016
NJSSC

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

First Name

Linda

Carol

Jen

Dawn

Kari

Karen
Maureen

First Name
Karen
Anita
Isabella
Liz
Jackie
Lisa
Barbara
Sylvia

First Name
Brianne
Kathleen
Eileen
Katie
Audrey
Patricia
Kathy
Deb

CLASS A WOMEN
Race Age
63
56
44
36
40
66
59

CLASS B WOMEN
Race Age
50
57
70
56
63
47
70
51

CLASS C WOMEN
Race Age
20
74
61
18
50
68
60
59

Sex

M| T T T T M m

Sex

T T M M T M M m

Sex

b e e o A e M o A M |

Ski Club
High Life
TSSC
TSSC
Craigmeur
TSSC
Ramapo
TSSC

Ski Club
Ramapo
Garden State
Ramapo
High Life
TSSC
Short Hills
Ramapo
TSSC

Ski Club
Craigmeur
TSSC
Garden State
TSSC
Ramapo
HVSC
Garden State
High Life

Result
25.68
24.56
24.74
23.84
24.50
27.71
26.59

Result
26.08
28.37
30.71
30.57
32.00
29.74
32.14
30.32

Result
27.04
35.61
33.35
28.71
32.52
36.69
36.04
36.12

RTG Points
94.18
91.59
86.92
86.15
80.38
74.57
74.09

RTG Points
70.43
57.54
45.20
40.79
38.00
37.66
35.01
34.60

RTG Points
33.12
29.54
28.19
21.42
20.53
16.38
11.66
11.53

Medal
D

O O O 0O O O

Medal
G
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Medal
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Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Bib
48
31
52
29
30
25
27
23
26
28

Bib
10
53

21
36

22
54
100
20
42

Last Name
Barnett
Kobziar
Huston
Viglielmo
Tomassetti
Ziegenfelder
Viglielmo
Wise
DeKoskie
Ballantine
Gomez

Last Name
Sidlovsky
Griffin
Zwynenburg
Fletcher
Mellusi
Doxey
Sternbergh
Griffin
Murphy
Culla
Rachmiel

2016
NJSSC

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

First Name
Andy
Yuri
Mike
Jeffrey
Jim
Dale
Kealey
David
Jeff
Ryan
Steven

First Name
Bill
Rich
John
Rob
Joe
Paul
Holger
Scott
Joe
Jim
Mike

CLASS A MEN
Race Age
43
60
53
56
54
64
20
64
a4
32
58

CLASS B MEN
Race Age
57
64
81
66
74
72
60
31
55
76
56

Sex

T LKL

(7]
o
x

T8

Ski Club
High Life
TSSC
High Life
TSSC
TSSC
TSSC
TSSC
TSSC
TSSC
TSSC
Ramapo

Ski Club
Ramapo
High Life
Ramapo
TSSC
Garden State
Ramapo
TSSC
High Life
TSSC
TSSC
Craigmeur

Result
21.06
21.70
21.81
21.94
21.91
22.83
21.69
23.65
22.38
22.09
23.72

Result
23.99
24.96
29.28
26.54
28.62
28.64
25.69
24.56
26.76
31.37
28.41

RTG Points
98.59
97.34
95.93
95.78
94.96
94.06
92.42
83.56
81.14
78.63
71.35

RTG Points
67.18
64.57
55.46
55.18
43.48
43.34
42.96
42.30
31.60
26.14
21.07

Medal
D

00O 0O 0000000

Medal
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Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Bib
34
57
60
33

46
32
59
40
11
55

Last Name
Murante
Silbert
Phillips
Gillan
Greenberg
Cummins
Young
Schneider
Ellis
Constable
Young

2016
NJSSC

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

First Name
Tom
Gary
Rich
Arthur
Martin
Patrick
Dennis
Greg
Ed
leff
Dave

CLASS C MEN
Race Age
58
60
58
57
80
66
66
52
50
57
59

Sex

TTLLLLLLKLELE2K2

Ski Club
Garden State
High Life
Ski Bums
Garden State
Ramapo
HVSC
Garden State
Ramapo
Garden State
Ramapo
High Life

Result
28.46
28.55
30.46
30.56
35.07
33.14
33.30
31.72
32.38
36.03
41.93

RTG Points
20.84
20.42
12.07
11.81
10.80
9.82
9.29
6.56
6.51
2.92
2.60

Medal
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2016

NJSSC
STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE
JUNIORS

JUNIOR GIRLS 12 AND UNDER
Bib Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Ski Club RTG Points Result Medal

49 Barnett Alisa 6 F High Life 15.85 39.50 B

45 Mazzanti Delaney 8 F Craigmeur 10.50 41.70 B
JUNIOR BOYS 12 AND UNDER
Bib Last Name First Name  Race Age Sex Ski Club RTG Points

58 Schneider Nick 9 M Ramapo 44.64 32.77 G



Place
1

Points
20
17
13

20
19
19
18
13
10

Bib
56
51
50

48
53
57
52
54
55

Last Name
Burns
Holste
Hayden

Barnett
Griffin
Silbert
Huston
Griffin
Young

2016
NJSSC

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

HIGH LIFE
First Name Race Age
Linda 63
Liz 56
Deb 59
Andy 43
Rich 64
Gary 60
Mike 53
Scott 31
Dave 59

Sex
F
F
F

S =2

Ski Club
High Life
High Life
High Life

High Life
High Life
High Life
High Life
High Life
High Life

Result
25.68
30.57
36.12

21.06
24.96
28.55
21.81
24.56
41.93

RTG Points Team Score
94.18
40.79
11.53 50

98.59
64.57
20.42
95.93
42.30
2.60 76
TOTAL 126



2016
NJSSC
STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

TRAILSWEEPERS

Place Points Bib Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Ski Club Result RTG Points Team Score
2 19 18 Tomassetti Carol 56 F TSSC 24.56 91.59
19 13 Balthazar Kathleen 74 F TSSC 35.61 29.54
18 17 DeKoskie Jen 44 F TSSC 24.74 86.92
17 12 Viglielmo Katie 18 F TSSC 28.71 21.42
16 19 Hoyt Kari 40 F TSSC 24.50 80.38
16 14 Olivet Jackie 63 F TSSC 32.00 38.00
14 16 Viglielmo Maureen 59 F TSSC 26.59 74.09
13 15 Murphy Sylvia 51 F TSSC 30.32 34.60 56
19 31 Kobziar Yuri 60 M TSSC 21.70 97.34
17 29 Viglielmo Jeffrey 56 M TSSC 21.94 95.78
17 21 Fletcher Rob 66 M TSSC 26.54 55.18
16 30 Tomassetti Jim 54 M TSSC 21.91 94.96
15 25 Ziegenfelder Dale 64 M TSSC 22.83 94.06
14 27 Viglielmo Kealey 20 M TSSC 21.69 92.42
14 22 Sternbergh Holger 60 M TSSC 25.69 42.96
13 23 Wise David 64 M TSSC 23.65 83.56
12 26 DeKoskie Jeff 44 M TSSC 22.38 81.14
12 100 Murphy Joe 55 M TSSC 26.76 31.60
11 28 Ballantine Ryan 32 M TSSC 22.09 78.63
11 20 Culla Jim 76 M TSSC 31.37 26.14 69

TOTAL 125



Place
3

Points
20
18
16
15
14

20
18
16
15
13
11
10

Bib

W = 00~ N

10

~N

59
11

Last Name

Lynch
Micheels
Domenick
Sanderson
Doxey

Sidlovsky
Zwynenburg
Greenberg
Doxey
Schneider
Constable
Gomez

2016

Sex

M T M T m

Ski Club
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo

Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo

NJSSC
STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE
RAMAPO
First Name Race Age
Karen 50
Isabella 70
Audrey 50
Karen 66
Barbara 70
Bill 57
John 81
Martin 80
Paul 72
Greg 52
Jeff 57
Steven 58

=TI L

Ramapo

Result
26.08
30.71
32.52
27.71
32.14

23.99
29.28
35.07
28.64
31.72
36.03
23.72

RTG Points Team Score

70.43
45.20
20.53
74.57
35.01

67.18
55.46
10.80
43.34
6.56
2.92
71.35
TOTAL

54

69
123



Place
a

Points
19
18
14

20
17
16
14
12

Bib
37
41
35

34
33
36
32
40

2016
NJSSC

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE
GARDEN STATE

Last Name
Sementilli-Mellusi
Mosolino
Mellody-Murante

Murante
Gillan
Mellusi
Young
Ellis

First Name
Anita
Eileen
Kathy

Tom
Arthur
Joe
Dennis
Ed

Race Age
57
61
60

58
57
74
66
50

Sex
F
F
F

==L L

Ski Club
Garden State
Garden State
Garden State

Garden State
Garden State
Garden State
Garden State
Garden State

Result
28.37
33.35
36.04

28.46
30.56
28.62
33.30
32.38

RTG Points Team Score
57.54
28.19
11.66 51

20.84
11.81
43.48
9.29
6.51 67
TOTAL 118



Place
5

Points
20
17

10

Bib
43
44

42

Last Name
Rachmiel
Mazzanti

Rachmiel

2016
NJSSC

STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

CRAIGMEUR
First Name Race Age
Brianne 20
Dawn 36
Mike 56

Sex
F
F

M

Ski Club
Craigmeur
Craigmeur

Craigmeur

Result RTG Points Team Score
27.04 33.12

23.84 86.15 37
28.41 21.07 10

TOTAL 47



Place
6

Points
15

15

Bib
47

46

2016
NJSSC
STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

HUDSON VALLEY

Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Ski Club Result RTG Points Team Score
Marsh Patricia 68 F HVSC 36.69 16.38 15
Cummins Patrick 66 M HVSC 33.14 9.82 15

TOTAL 30



2016
NJSSC
STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

SKI BUMS
Place Points Bib Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Ski Club Result RTG Points Team Score
7 18 60 Phillips Rich 58 M Ski Bums 30.46 12.07 18
TOTAL 18



2016

NJSSC
STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE
SHORT HILLS
Place Points Bib Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Ski Club Result RTG Points Team Score
8 15 61 Heims Lisa a7 F Short Hills 29.74 37.66 15

TOTAL 15



RACE THE GATES RESULTS - Combined Results from Single Course Page 1

Hunter Mountain (141)
Daily Race The Gates 6 3-19-16

Pacesetters : Red andy Time: 21.06 H/C: 4.00 Par: 20.25
Bib Name Age Sex Resultl Result2 Combined H/C Medal
48 Andy Barnett 43 M 21.24 21.06 42.30 4.00 D
31 Yuri Kobziar 60 M 21.71 21.70 43.41 7.16 D
27 Kealey Viglielmo 20 M 21.94 21.69 43.63 7.11 D
52 Mike Huston 53 M 21.96 21.81 43.77 7.70 D
30 Jim Tomassetti 54 M 21 .93 2199 43.90 8.20 D
29 Jeffrey Viglielmo 56 M 21.94 22.01 43.95 835 D
28 Ryan Ballantine 32 M 22,43 22.09 44.52 9.09 D
26 Jeff DeKoskie 44 M 22:38 22.88 45.26 10.52 D
25 Dale Ziegenfelder 64 M 23.32 22.83 46.15 12.74 D
9 Steven Gomez 58 M 24.26 23472 47.98 17.14 G
10 Bill Sidlovsky 57 M 24.03 23.99 48.02 18.47 G
23 David Wise 64 M 24.47 23:65 48.12 16.79 D
44 Dawn Mazzanti 36 F 24.36 23.84 48.20 1773 D
18 Carol Tomassetti 56 F 24 .56 24.74 49.30 21.28 D
54 Scott Griffin 31 M 24.75 24.56 49.31 21.28 s
19 Kari Hoyt 40 F 24.50 24 .84 49.34 20.99 D
17 Jen DeKoskie 44 F 24.74 25.29 50.03 22.17 D
53 Rich Griffin 64 M 25.70 24.96 50.66 23.26 G
56 Linda Burns 63 F 26.23 25.68 51:91 26.81 D
22 Holger Sternbergh 60 M 26.59 25.69 52.28 26.86 G
2 Karen Lynch 50 F 26.30 26.08 52.38 28.79 G
21 Rob Fletcher 66 M 26.95 26.54 53.49 31.06 G
16 Maureen Viglielmo 59 F 26:59 27 27 53, 86 31.31 D
43 Brianne Rachmiel 20 F 27.04 27.48 54.52 33.53 S
1 Karen Sanderson 66 F 27 .11 28.12 55483 36.84 D
42 Mike Rachmiel 56 M 28.41 28.56 56.97 40.30 B
37 Anita Sementilli-Mellu 57 F 28.86 28.37 5123 40.10 G
34 Tom Murante 58 M 28.46 28.88 57.34 40.54 B
36 Joe Mellusi 74 M 29.14 28.62 57.76 41.33 G
57 Gary Silbert 60 M 29.51 28 .55 58.06 40.99 B
5 Paul Doxey 72 M 29.48 28.64 58.12 41.43 G
12 Katie Viglielmo 18 F 29.44 28.71 5815 41.78 B
6 John Zwynenburg 81 M 29.28 29.51 58.79 44.59 D
15 Sylvia Murphy 51 F 30.32 30.60 1:00.92 49.73 S
61 Lisa Heims ? F 31.86 29.74 1:01.60 46.86
60 Rich Phillips 58 M 31.45 30.46 1:01.91 50.42 B
33 Arthur Gillan 57 M 31.66 30.56 1:02.22 50.91 B
4 Isabella Micheels 70 F 30.71 31.59 1:02.30 51.65 G
51 Liz Holste 56 F 31.96 30.57 1.302.53 50.96 S
20 Jim Culla 76 M 31.53 31.37 1:02.90 54.91 S
59 Greg Schneider 52 M 32.68 31.72 1:04.40 56.64 =
40 Ed Ellis 50 M 32.38 32.71 1:05.09 59.90 -
58 Nick Schneider < M 32.83 32.77 1:05.60 6183 G
Official results and ranking at www.RaceTheGates.com 3/19/2016 12:59:52 PM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com



RACE THE GATES RESULTS - Combined Results from Single Course Page 2

Hunter Mountain (141)
Daily Race The Gates 6 3-19-16

Pacesetters : Red andy Time: 21.06 H/C: 4.00 Par: 20.25
Bib Name Age Sex Resultl Result2 Combined H/C Medal
3 Barbara Doxey 70 F 32.14 33.62 1:05.76 58 . 2 S
46 Patrick Cummins 66 M 33.31 33.14 1:06.45 63.65 B
14 Jackie Olivet 63 F 34.60 32.00 1:06.60 58.02 S
32 Dennis Young 66 M 33:30 33.67 1:06.97 64.44 B
41 Eileen Mosolino 61 F 33.35 33.62 1:06.97 64.69 S
8 Audrey Domenick 50 F 34.86 32.52 1:07.38 60.59 B
7 Martin Greenberg 80 M 36.62 35.07 1:11.69 73.19 B
35 Kathy Mellody-Murante 60 F 36.04 36.21 1812.25 77.98 B
13 Kathleen Balthazar 74 F 37.98 35.61 1213.59 75.85 S
11 Jeff Constable 57 M 38.34 36.03 1:14.37 77:93 -
50 Deb Hayden 59 iy 38.45 36.12 1:14.57 78 .37 B
47 Patricia Marsh 68 F 39.64 36.69 1:16.33 81.19 B
49 Alisa Barnett 6 F 46.27 39.50 1:25.77 95.06 B
55 SB Dave Young 59 M 41.93 45.35 1:27.28 107,06 -
45 Delaney Mazzanti 8 F 46.96 41.70 1:28.66 105.93 B
100 Murph ? M 26.76 DNS 32.15
Official results and ranking at www.RaceTheGates.com 3/19/2016 12:59:52 PM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com




